RESOLUTION No. 269

RESOLUTION BY THE VILLAGE BOARD AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF THE 2014 BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER AND SETTING THE TAX LEVY

December 4, 2013

WHEREAS, there is a need adopt a budget for the year 2014 and set an annual tax levy.

WHEREAS, the Proposed Budget was presented to the Village Board on November 6, 2013.

WHEREAS, the proposed budget was published in the official newspaper for the Village of Dorchester on November 20 and November 27, 2013.

WHEREAS, a public hearing on the proposed budget was held on December 4, 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, Clark and Marathon Counties, Wisconsin does hereby resolve:

- That the Proposed Budget be and is hereby adopted as the Village of Dorchester's 2014 Budget. A copy of the 2014 Budget shall be on file with the Village Clerk.
- That the amount of \$224,449 be levied and assessed upon the taxable property
 of the Village of Dorchester for the 2014 budget year and that the Village Clerk is
 authorized to set and establish the appropriate mil rate based on the final
 assessed value of the Village.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, Clark and Marathon Counties, Wisconsin, this 4th day of December, 2013.

		Village of Dorchester
	Ву	Wayne Rau, President
	Attest	Val Heins, Village Clerk
Ayes No		varrienis, vinage olen